Insert full name of
Company

Insert full name and
Address

Delete as appropnate

Presenter's name,

address and reference
(f any)

The Insoivency Act 1986

Administrative Receiver's Report
Pursuant to Section 48(1) of the
Insclvency Act 1986 and Rule 3 8(3) of
the Insolvency Rules 1286

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Fform 3.10

S.48(1)

For Official Use

Company Number

[ 4290032

Magnum Leatherhead Nominee 2

Limited

1/We Anthony Chff Spicer
25 Moorgate

Londen

EC2R BAY

Henry Anthony Shinners
25 Moorgate

Londen

EC2R BAY

Administrative Receiver(s) of the company attach a copy of my {(cur) report to creditors and a

copy of the statement of affairs of the company

Signed el

Date \ 1o\

MAMBS27

Magnum Leatherhead Nominee 2
Limited

Anthony Chiff Spicer

Smith & Willamson LLP

25 Moorgate

London

EC2R 6AY

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

For Official Use

Insoivency Section Post Room
‘A1I85JIJ‘I I II I
A26 03/10/2012 #10

COMPANIES HoysE




Smith & Wilhamson

Magnum Leatherhead Nominee |

Limited and Maghum
Leatherhead Nominee 2 Limited
(both in Administrative

Receivership)
Report of the joint adminisirative receivars

pursuant 1o Sechion 4& ¢of the Insolvency
ACt 1986

1 Ocrober 2012




Contents

“Infroduction” T
2  Background information

3 Circumstances giving rise to the appointment of joint administrative
receivers

31 Cwrcumstances giving nse to the appointment of joint administrative recervers

32 Pre-appointment involvement
4. Statement of affairs
5  Receivership strategy
6. Receipts and payments
7. Amounis due to the debenture holder
8 Recovery prospects for preferential creditors
? Recovery prospects for unsecured creditors
10. Joint administrative receivers' fees and disbursements
11. Future Activities
Appendix A. Statutory information
Appendix B. Directors' statement of affairs
Appendix C.Receipts and boymen’rs
Appendix D. Breakdown of time costs SIP?
Appendix E. Charge out rates Restructunng and Recovery

Appendix F. Charge out rates Corporate Tax

I

A M

10

11

12



Smith & Williamson

Introduction

Anthony Spicer and Henry Shinners of Smuth & Wilhamson LLP, 25 Moorgate, London EC2R
G6AY, were appomted as. jomnt admumstrative. recervers of Magnum Leatherhead. Nominee 1
Limited (“Leathethead 1”) and Magnum Leathethead Nommee 2 Lirmited (“Leatherhead 27)
(together “the Companies”) on 16 July 2012

The purpose of this report 1s to provide creditors with an update and to comply with statutory
reporting responsibilities

Background information

The Companies were mcorporated on 19 September 2001 The Compantes owned the land from
where the Ramada Leatherhead Hotel (“the Hotel”) traded The Hotel’s trading activittes were
conducted through Tenza Guidford Leatherhead ILamted (“Opco”) Opco entered imnto
admumstration on 16 July 2012, and 1s the subject of a separate report available via Companies
House The Hotel continues to trade whilst a purchaser 1s sought.

The Hotel’s day to day activites are managed by BDL Management Ltd (“BDL”) under a
management agreement entered into between BDL and Opco

The Hotel trading through Opco occupied the premises under a ten year (operaung) lease The
landloids of the property are the Companies The freehold of the Hotel’s premuses 1s legally and
beneficially jomtly owned by the Compamies The frechold 1s subject to a long lease The
beneficial owner of this long lease 15 Tenza Guildford Leatherhead Limuted (“Topco™) an Isle of
Man registered company (albeit with a simular name to that of the Opco 1n admmsstration) It 1s
out of this lease that the operatng lease was granted to Opco

Topco owns all the shares mn the Opco, as well as the Companies

The Companies were party to secured credit facilittes m respect of which Insh Bank Resclunon
Corporation Lid (the “Bank” or “IBRC”) was facility agent. Such faciites were secured, amongst
other things, by way of fixed and floating charges over all of the Compamues’ assets The facthues
were provided to a number of compames (including Topco) and this borrowing 1s supported by,
amongst other things, cross guarantees provided by Opco and the Compames (with associated
secunity granted over certamn of these companies’ assets) On 16 July 2012, and under the terms of
the relevant secunty, the Bank appomted Anthony Spicer and Martin Peters of EIS Adwisors
Limited as receivers over Topco’s iterest 1n the long lease mentioned above and also appointed
Anthony Spicer and Henry Shinners as joint admimstrauve receivers of the Compames and joint
administrators of Opco

Three other hotels with comparable corporate and lending arrangements were party to the faciity
agreement with Topco and the Bank Analogous appomtments of joint admunistrators, jomt fixed
charge receivers and jomnt adnumstranve recervers were also made on 16 July 2012 These are all
summarised below




Name of hotel

Legal entity name

Corporate relationship

Ramada  Hemel | Quill Hemel Hempstead Ltd Operating company, 1n administration
Hempstead
Magnum Hemel Nominee 1 Ltd | Jont landlord of related premises, a so-
7 T T T T T T T T T T Tealled” T propeéo, i admumistrative
recewvership
Magnum Hemel Nommee 2 Ltd | Jomt landlord of related premuses, a so-
called propco, m  admimstrative
recewership
) Quill Hemel Hempstead Ltd (Isle { A so-called topco, receivers appomnted
of Man registered) over interest in the long lease
Ramada Farnham : Gannon Farnham Guidford Ltd | An operating company, mn administration
Magnum Fambam Nominee 1 | Jomnt landlord of related premuses, a so-
Ltd called  propco, 1  admmmstrative
recervership
Magnum Farnham Nomnee 2 | Jomt landlord of related premises, a so-
Ltd called propco, 1 administratve
recetvership
Gannon Farnham Guildford Ltd | A so-called topco, recewers appomted
(Isle of Man registered) over mterest m the long lease
Ramada Tenza Guildford Leatherhead Ltd | An operating company, in administration
Guildford
Magnum Leatherhead Nomumnee | Joint landlord of related premises, a so-
1Ltd called  piopco, 1n  admimstrative
recervership
Magnum Leatherhead Nomunee | Joint landlord of related premuses, a so-
2L called propco, 1  admunistrative
recetvership
Tenza Guldford Leatherhead Ltd | A so-called topco, receivers appointed
(Isle of Man registered) over imterest in the long lease
Ramada Sobhull | Aulsa Sohthull Ltd An operating company, 1n administration

Magnum Solihull Nomunee 1 Ltd

Joint landlord of related premuses, a so-
called propco, 1  admmstraove

recervership

Magnum Solihull Nominee 2 Ltd

Jomnt landlord of ielated premuses, a so-

-2-




Bradch A Wikimrson

called propco, 1m  adimstrative
recervership

Adlsa Solthull Ltd A so-called topco, recervers appointed
over interest in the long lease

{Isle of Man registered)

Under the terms of the Bank’s funding, cross guarantees were provided for all of the Bank’s
lending across all of these legal entiies These companies are referred to as the Group

Circumstances giving nse to the appointment of joint adminisirative
receivers

31

372

Circumstances giving nse to the appointment of joint adminisirative receivers

By letter dated 12 July 2012, the Bank made formal demand on the Companies (and the other
borrowers) for repayment m full of all amounts outstanding due under the terms of 1ts faciity As
the Companies (and the other borrowers) were unable to repay m full the amounts due, the Bank
proceeded to appoint jomnt admimistrative recewvers over the Companies (and make the various
other appointments as histed above)

Pre-appointment involivement

On 27 June 2012 we were asked to tender for varnous msolvency appomntments as descabed
above We submutted a tender on 4 July 2012

As part of the tender process we were provided with various documents, including the copies of
the leases and the BDL management agreement. On the basis of these, and i the days preceding
16 july 2012, we started to undertake work n contemplaton of our appomtment as jomt
adminstrative recervers, following discussions with the Bank

Statement of affairs

In accordance with Rule 3 3 of the Insolvency Act 1986 the jont admumustrative receivers served
notce on the Companies’ directors to subnut the statement of affairs

The resulting received statement of affairs 1s attached at Appendix B It should be noted that the
only asset listed on each statement of affairs (and ascobed an esumate to reahise value of £1 00
relates to each Companies’ interest in the freehold title to the Hotel site  The Companses granted
beneficial interest 1n a long lease (see Section 2) to Topco and there is estimated to be considerable
value associated with thus




L ey .
v h 3 Wiiomeson

5.  Receivership strategy

The Hotel 1s contimung to trade whilst the jont admumusirators of Opco, the jomnt admimstranve

recewvers of the Compantes and the jomnt fixed charge recewers of Topco seek a purchaser

Chrsne & Co (“Chnsues™), who had been involved pnox to 16 july 2012, were retamed to
-— - — — - -contnue to market and sell the Hotel i — =

Since then, vanous expression of interest have been recerved but a sale has not been concluded.
Christies have recommended a new marketing round which 1s currently in progress

b Receipts and payments

A receipts and payments accounts for each of the Companies 1s attached as Appendix C The main
reason that there are no transactions 1s that the Hotel has not been sold (and the Hotel’s trade has
been conducted through Opco) In the event of a sale then a recept will likely be recorded as
regard to any fieehold ttle consideranon recetved

7. Amounts due to the debenture holder

The Compantes have granted a debenture to Insh Bank Resolution Corporation Ltd (“IBRC”)
that was registered at Companies House on 14 November 2002

In addition, the Companies have granted a supplemental legal charge to IBRC This was
registered at Compames House on 14 September 2011

The Group s subject to a semes of cross guarantees and the total debt owed to IBRC 1s
£27,329,839 accordingly to information provided to us It 1s therefore anticipated that IBRC will
suffer a sigmficant shortfall In the event of a sale of the Hotel, the majonty of the consideranon
will be denved from the sale of a} the long lease (which 1s the subject of the separate receivership
mvolving Topco), and b} the trade and assets associated with the Opco The Bank has secunty in
place 1elating to both of these items

8. Recovery prospects for preferential creditors

The Companies did not have employees and accordingly no preferennal claims are anocipated




Arrih o Willlernseq

9. Recovery prospects for unsecured creditors
The Compantes do not appeat to have any unsecured creditors apart from any unsecured element
relating to the Bank’s debt

10. Joint administrative receivers’ fees and disbursements

1.

For the peniod from 16 July 2012 to 14 September 2012 1n relation to Leatherhead 1 the jomt
admunstrative recervers and their staff have spent a total of 6 85 hours to a value of £1,636 50,
representng an average hourly charge out rate of £238 91

In relation to Leatherhead 2, a total of 5 40 hours to a value of £1,370 50 was spent, repiresenting
an average hourly charge out rate of £253 80 The majonty of time 1 both cases relate to case
set-up and regulatory comphance

In accordance with Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (“SIP 9”), we attach a breakdown of our
total time costs at Appendix D The jomnt admimstrative recervers have not drawn any fees on
account of these costs at this time

Smce 1 January 2003, disbursements incurred by wmsolvency practiioners are reported to creditors
n two categories Category one disbursements are those directly attributable to the administranve
recervership and relate to the resmbursement of expenditure properly, as defined by SIP9

Category two disbursements relate to any expense recharged to the case by the joint administrative
receivers’ firm

Leatherhead 1 has incurred category 1 disbursements of £47 82 and Leatherhead 2 has incurred
category 1 disbursements of £4782  These are m 1elaton to Companies House searches,
statutory advertising and bonding These category disbursements remain outstanding

No category two disbuisements have been paid dunng the course of the admunistrative
recervership

Future Activities

As noted earlier, the Hotel will be marketed for sale If a creditor has any quenes then they should
contact me or my team (care of Anjna Kaha on 020 7131 8184)

P

A C Spicer
Jomt Admimstranve Recewver




Appendix A. Statutory information

Company Name
Company Number

Date of Incorporation
Business Actvines

Registered Office

Company Directors

Company Secretary

Authonsed & 1ssued share capital

Shareholder

Magnum Leatherhead Nomunee 1 Limited
4290037

19 September 2001
Holding Company

25 Moorgate
London
EC2R 6AY

Stuart Christian
Robert Young

Equom Corporate Services Lirnited
Authonised share capatal of 1 ordinary shares of £1 each
Issued share capital of 1 ordinary shares of £1 each

Tenza Guildford Leatherhead Limted (Isle of Man
Registered)




Lt

Srnt ot S A s e
Srrich & Willinmonon

Company Name Magnum Leatherhead Nominee 2 Limuted
Company Number 4290032
o ___ ___ Dateoflncorporation .__ . . 19 September2001. _ _ _ _ . e -
Business Activities Holding Company
Registeréd Office 25 Moorgate
London
EC2R 6AY
Company Directors Stuart Chnostian
Robert Young
Company Secretary Equom Corporate Services Lamuted

Authonsed & 1ssued shate capital Authonsed share capital of 1 ordinary shares of £1 each
Issued share capital of 1 ordinary shares of 1 each

Sharebolder Tenza Guldford Leatherhead Limited (Isle of Man
Registered)




Appendix B. Directors’ statement of affairs

Sroich & Willlomson




Rule3 4

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affaws of

Magnum Leatherhead Nominee 1 Limited

On the 16 July 2012 the date of the jont admuustrative recesvers” appointment

J—

Form 3 2

Statement of truth

I believe that the facts stated 1n this Statement of Affawrs are true
Full nam ﬂé‘l" ANDREW VOuNG
Signed

( Signed
Dated \ \L




A — Summary of Assets

Assets
Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge £ £
— .- S Y V¢ Y S PN 7] S
Assets subject to floating charge él 0 0 k / 44
Uncharged assets
ML ML
Estimated aiets available for preferental creditors él 0 lé{ 0d
Signature \ \ Date }l\%\ \b DORMANVT  NOMIVEE @MPAry

PLensE SEE ATTRcued DsfMANT
CaPaNe  AcCovnTl




Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential

creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors--

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where apphcable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential clamms (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise

£

(o6

ML

NI

(-

e

NMil.

\AY -

{. 00

NIL—

R W bl
Q)




U fm./ﬁ. areq /g//\/J/., omyeudig

FPINOLSZNE YRy ()

g=2ropanag A/ ﬁuw_w..um.wq ZIVilYy ANy RN

U N/MVH S fporz  2P2UNIrN 4 UK F220MF )20 QK o3 g
h _ | , IO 1 LYY 047V
AL [PPAYTION AN VWD bw~iwono L NoY~vey  fME a0 O 70Ty
_ Yy nSial

¥
7 usa1d ‘ I0}IpaI1o 199p Jo (apooisod im) JUBIUTE[O 1O
Amoasjooanges | Awmoas e | Aq pray A1moas Aue Jo s[eId( | junowry SSQIPPY IONPAID JO QUIBN

_
_ uoissassod s Amedmoo
oy wr Kprodord 1940 931 JO UONUR}I SUTIIIR[O SIOYPLIO pup S301AIAS 10 spood Jo Ajddns o) Jo ooueape ur pred sjonowe SUrure[o SIAWOISNO

pup SyuswoaIse aTes [eaonIpuos I0 ursea] [oyeYo ‘oseyoind-2ITy JOPUN SIONPAIo AUe AJTUSPT pUR SIONPLID [[8 2PNOUT ISNW N0 X :3JON

| SYOLIATED ANVIANOD

|
. | ,




Rule3 4 Form 3 2

Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Magnum Leatherhead Nominee 1 Limited

On the 16 Fuly 2012 the date of the jont admimistrative receivers’ appomntment

~
—_—

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated m this Statement of Affawrs are true
Full name STYART M Ei  chlisTiAny
Signed

Signed

Dated




A —~ Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Estimated to

Value Reahse
Assets subject to fixed charge £ £

e — : M| M=
Assets subject to floating charge k (.00 é l . 00
Uncharged assets
NIL- NI

Estimated tﬁﬁm Kmtle for preferential creditors k ‘ 04 A l . 00
Signature Date_Lll_K.I.llQ donMand NOHINEé_’ Cd"'lpm"\f

W PLemsE  SeE Amacued Dyt
ComfiVM & CouvnTs




Al - Summary of Liabilities

____ Estimated total assets available for preferential

creditors (carried from page A)

Liabilities
Preferential creditors--

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)
Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential clamms (excluding any shortfall to floating charge
holders)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Issued apd called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

Estimated
to realise
£
—— e (oo -
£
Nit—
£ ML
£
=
£ N
£ Ml
£
ML
l £ {.o0
A

Signature & \ M Date %!gl _

X




m \:?TN areq 4 4 Y emyeudig
|

!
i
\
i

’

1
_
I Bl NMNOILTIND T JALDFDQ
|

aztoTNT N/ @ITx¢ 2222 Y Aol ol

Ao S TI0T ogW2RaN [ GBq 9NN D2Q ~NQ g 223 27d
| ) SO DOD
hiim 2PNYTZ0D NI _FoeenD I~V oTa + ~OGNMO7 AgMAC J70 O] ST IR O35y
| PNYR, K3
¥
¥ PEINE M IONPaId 199p Jo (spooisod M) JOBWITE[D 10
Anmoss Joonfep | Ajmoas e £q prey A1umoas ATe Jo s[re19( | Junowy SSOIPPY IOJPRID JO SUIBN

|

: noissessod s, Awedwod
o)t Ayredord Ho>o (3T} JO UONUSIRI FUTWITR[D SIOJIPIID PUL SIITAIIS 10 spoogd yo A1ddns oy Jo eomeape ui pred sjunows mﬁﬁaﬁo SIOTIISTIO
pup mﬁoﬁooumm o[es [euonIpuoD 10 SuIses| [oNed ‘aseyomd-o)Ty I9pUn SI0)Tpard ATe AJRUSPL PUR SIOYPAID [Te SPIOUl IS N0 X 13J0N

_ SYOLIAHTIO ANVIANOD

i - —




Rule3 4
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Magnum Leatherhead Nominee 2 Limited

On the 16 July 2012 the date of the jont admimstrative recervers’ appointment

Form 3.2

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated 1n this Statement of Affairs are true

Full name AT NEIL- CURISTIAD




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Estimated to
Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge. £ £
_ e . SN BN .Y S N v/ [
Assets subject to floating charge é .00 E l .00
Uncharged assets
Nit- NiL—
ELoO k (.00

DORMANT NoMINEE  CoMPANY
PLerSe seE& ATTACMED  DofMAMT

(oMY  ACCOUNTS

~

Estimated W}a\ble for preferential creditors
Signature \ \ Date ?."L! i _! VL




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential
—————— - — —..— creditors (carried frem page A) - o - — - E] (. OD-—— -
Liabilities £
Preferential creditors:- N
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £ N
( Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £
Debts secured by floating charges £
AL~
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) £ N
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge £ N/ L
holders)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors L
{ (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
. £
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) NilL—
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
£
Issued and called up capital £
P cap | . Loo
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members £ A\ -

|

Signature \\—\i\_kk Date__ 7)) lz! 12




_ _

u ez e . o
A 1

7 -

|

DWW NOLLIDNG ¢ P25

/

VeSS N GBITYYSS0 enlers dNy oL 0L

_

SONYy (T TOT V@w.:_%wa onN L QRuvd ITUNIIIQ AR ~2ToO3R —/Nd
| , O Q2O
Wlrq | 27N NT 3926v) v ilor4 + ~oQrNeT  Azvar 9o O AVOUIoTTy |
n Ny nSil

¥ .
¥ ‘ U9ALS _ I0)TpaIdD 199p 30 (epooisod ypim) JuBUITR[D IO
Ayumoss yo anfep | AyInoes ojeq | £q prey Aiumoas Aue Jo sfreie(] | junoury SSAIPPY IOJIPOId JO SUIBN

_
|
|
uoissossod s, Auedmoo

oy ut LAyrsdord 1940 apN JO TORUYISI SUTWITETD SI0IPaID pup S99TAIaS J0 spood Jo Ajddns o Jo soueape ur pred sjunoure urare[d sIswosno

pup Euoaoouwm S7BS [RUONIPUOD 10 Julsea] [o1eYo ‘oseyomd-oITy Jopun SIONPeI0 AUe AJIJUOPT PUE SIO}IPIID [[8 OPIOUI SN NO X 330N

| SHOLIAHID ANVINOD
|
|




Rule34 Form 3 2
Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Magnum Leatherhead Nomunee 2 Limited

On the 16 Tuly 2012 the date of the jomnt administrative recervers’ appomtment

Statement of truth

1 believe that the facts stated 1n this Statement of Affairs are true

Pull name KOCERT ANDELERs YOouna

st K0

Signed

Dated %\%\ AL |




A — Summary of Assets

Assets

Book Estimated to
. Value Realise
Assets subject to fixed charge £ £
————— — - — —— | - Ml ———A L —— | —
(
Assets subject to floating charge é(o@ él .00
Uncharged assets NiL- NI
(
El. 00 £1.00

Estimated fqtal agsets available for preferential creditors
ag Date f}}\\%\. L Dor4AnsT NOMINEE  COMPANY
bense Set Arracued  DormanT
COMPANY  AccounTy

Signature




Al — Summary of Liabilities

Estimated
to realise
£
. _..____ ___ _Estimated.total assets.available for preferential_ ____ _ _ _ ____{
creditors (carried from page A) £ [ 00
Liabilities £
Preferential creditors - NI
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors £
( Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) £ /‘ﬂ L
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders £
Debis secured by floating charges £
N
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges £
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) £ M-
Total assets available to unsecured creditors £
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excludmg any shortfall to floating charge £ Ml
holders)
( Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors £
- (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
; £
Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down) Nile—
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
£
Issued and called up capital £ {. 00
|
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members g\ NI

Signature '\‘\Sm‘D\S Date }l\%\ YL




\

SIC\RSaR

/gﬂﬂ/p amyeudig

_ 2YWANNDILS2ND 5y 22 Tlg
BN AL NI n_m.,miuﬁq WMWRns ANV N4 ol
PNAONW S P0C IR /N o GAVd 7/18393( tNag  Jéo= 1
ﬁ SNOL LA VOITTOD

il A

i
~ Wuewxa 2

O Ny FO0HD o)

Ly O —

~NOQACOT] / X..Q\(_N.ﬂl arQ O rveuncizy

MNP T I

¥
£1no9s Jo anep

|

uaald
!
KA1moss e

101TpaId

Aq P1ay A)1moas AUue Jo s[meja(]

¥
1q9p Jo
janoury

(opooisod yuim)
S531ppV

JgetTeo 10
IOYIPaID JO STNBN

i

norssassod s, Luedwod

a3 ut Apadoad 1940 97311 JO UOTIUD}0I FUTUNR[D SIONPLID pup §31AISS 10 spood Jo A1ddns ou Jo soueApe Ul pred sjunoure Jururelo SIoUI0ISNO
pup sjuswsaIfe oTEs [RUOIPUOD JO uIsea] [91eYD ‘oseqoInd-2ITY JOPUN SIONPIID ATE AJHUSPI PUE SIONPAIO [[B SPN[OUL ISNW O K 13)0N

SIOLIATID ANVINOD




\

TIC\RTR

/Qﬁ? omyeusig

IV S2AND

“ )

T ANITIQ

@O _FNL N Q3 EFG PWpynas ANy P94 ol
|
PO S POC  IIDWITRINT £ @A Z2393Q ™~Nag Yoz 7
m ), SNOL LYIOSIOD
haufr 22pq 200 Ny 29080 aolirora — ~OQAaOT T [ YA 970 Q| reUmoszy
_ MNP T2
¥
g aonu 103IpaId 193p Jo {opooisod yum) JUBWITE]D 10
£11noas Jo ane A Anoos a1e( | Aq pIoy Alumoss Aue Jo s[1B13(] | junowy SSAPPY 10]1p2Id JO QUIBN

uoissassod s, Auedwos

oy Ut Kpadoid 19A0 9131 JO UOTIULTRX FUIWIIR[O SIONPaID pub $31A1SS 10 SpooF Jo A1ddns oy Jo soueApe Ul pred SJUNOLTE JUTWIR]D SIAWOISNO
pup SJUaWD2ITE 9BS [RUOTIIPUOD JO FUISea] [a)eYo “aseyamd-oIIy Jopun SI0JIPaId Aue AJUap! pUE SIONPIII [[B SPNJOUL ISNWI NOX  1IJON

SHOLIATHD ANVINOD




5

e A
Ytlamson

@
3
ke
é

Appendix C Receipts and payments

Magnum Leatherhead Nomunee 1 Limited
__(In Administrative Receivership)

Income and Expenditure Account
16 Juiy 2012 to 1 Cctober 2012

INCOME Total (£}
000
EXPENDITURE
000
Balancs 0 00

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

000
Magnum Leatherhead Nominee 2 Limited |
{In Administrative Receivership}) i
Income and Expenditure Account
16 July 2012 to 1 October 2012 '
INCOME Total (£)
000
EXPENDITURE
000
Balance 0 00
MADE UP AS FOLLOWS
0 00




Appendix D. Breakdown of time costs SIP?

il

Hazson

Magnum Leatherhead Nominee 1 Limited
Breakdown of time spent by Smith & Williamson LLP employees
from 16 July 2012 to 14 September 2012

Hours
Senior
Associate Adminisirator/ Assistants & Total Averzge
Classitication of work function Partner Diractor  Administrator support staf? hours Time cost hourly rate
Administration & planning
Cas# plenning, administrativa set up, Appointment 025 070 420 110 6525 £1 366 50 £2418 54
notificatlon, Maintanance of racords, statutory raporting
Corporate Tax 060 000 foR s} 400 060 £270 00 £450 00
Totals a8s 070 420 110 685 £1,636 50 £238 91
Pre-appolntment G20 Q00 075 000 0as £226 75 £238 68
Magnum Leatherhead Nominee 2 Limited
Breakdown of ime spent by Smith & Willlamson LLP employees
for the period ended 14 September 2012
Hours
Senior
Assoclate Administrator/ Assistants & Total Average
Classification of work function Partner Drrectar  Administrator support staff hours Tima cost  hourly rate
Administration & ptanning
Case planning, admin|strative aet-up, Appolntment 025 g7e 170 200 465 £1 010 50 £297 N
notification, Maintenance of records, statutory reporting
Caorporate Tax D75 00¢ om €00 675 £360 00 £480 00
Totals 100 c70 17 200 540 1,370 50 £253 80
Pre-appointment 020 coo [+10 4] z20 240 £440 00 £18333




oy

Sirich S Vadhamson

Appendix E. Charge out rates Restructuring and Recovery

Smith & Wilhamson LLP™
Restructunng & Recovery
Charge out rates hsted by staff classification

£
Director 440-500
Associate Director 335420
Senior Manager 275-325
Manager 265-310
Assistant Manager 235-250
Admunistrator 140-200

Assistants and support staff 65-250

-11 -




Appendix F. Charge out rates Corporate Tax
Smith & Willamson LLP
Corporate Tax
Charge out rates histed by staff classification

£
Director 435-520
Associate Director 340 -350
Senior Manager 285
Manager 235
Assistant Manager 180
Senior 155
Tax Trainee 80-95




Notice of meeting of creditors

Magnum Leatherhead Nomineel Limited
Magnum Leatherhead Nominee 2 Limited
(in Administrative Receivership)(“the Compantes”)

NOTICE IS HEREBY_GIVEN, pursuant_of Section 48_of_the Insolvency_Act 1986, thata. _ ___
meeting of the creditors of the Compames will be held at the offices of Smith & Williamson

LLP, 25 Moorgate, London, EC2R 6AY on 15 October 2012 at 11 00am for the purpose of

having the attached report laid before them, heanng any explanation that may be given by the

Jomt Administrative Receivers and for the election of a Creditors Commuittee should the

general body of the creditors requure it.

Creditors whose claims are wholly secured are not entitled to attend or be represented at the
meetng. A person 1s entitled to vote at the meeting only 1f he has given to the joint
admunistrative recervers, not later than 12 00pm on the business date before the above day
fixed for the meeting, details in writing of the debt that he claims to be due to hum from the
company A creditor entitled to attend and vote at the above meeting may appoint a proxy or
proxies to attend and vote 1nstead of him

DATED this 1 October 2012

—

Anthony Spicer & Henry Shinners
Joint Administrative Receivers




Please pive full name and address for
communication.

Insolvency Act 1986 (Rule 8 1)
Proxy (Admistrative Receivership)

Magnum Leatherhead Nominee 1 Limited
(In Administrative Receivership)

Name of creditor

Address

Please insert name of person (who must be 18
or over) or the “Charman of the meeting”
Please note that 1f you nommate the Charman
of the meenng to be your proxy-holder, be
will be the Jownt Admumstrative Receiver or
tus representative  If you wish to provide for
alternattve proxy-holders in the crreumstance
that your first choice 15 unavailable to attend,
please siate the name(s) of the alternatives as
well

Flease delete words 1n breckets 1f the proxy-
holder 1s only to vote as directed (1 ¢ has no
discretion)

Name of Proxy-holder
1

2

3

I appoint the above person to be my proxy-holder at the meetmg of
members to be held on 15 October 2012 or at any adjournment of that
meeting The proxy-holder 1s to propose or vote as instructed below
(and n respect of any resolution for which no specific mstruction 1s
given, may vote ot abstain at his/her discretion)

Voting mstructions for resolutions

For the appowmtment of
of
as a member of the Creditors’ Committee
Signature Date
This form must be signed
Name in CAPITAL
LETTERS
Only to be completed of the creditor has not Position with or

signed m person

relation to creditor




Please give full name and address for
commumeation,

Insolvency Act 1986 (Rule 8 1)
Proxy (Admunistrative Recervership)

Magnum Leatherhead Nominee 2 Limited
(In Administrative Receivership)

Name of creditor

Address

Please msert name of person (who must be 18
or over) or the “Charman of the mesung”
Please note that if you nominate the Charman
of the meetng to be your proxy-holder, he
will be the Joumt Admumstrative Receiver or
lus represcatative  If you wash 1o provide for
alternative proxy-holders i the circumstance
that your first choice 15 unavaitable to attend,
please state the name(s) of the alternatives 2g
well

Please delete words n brackets if the proxy-
holder 1s only to vote as directed (1 ¢ has no
discretion)

Name of Proxy-holder
1.

2

3

[ appoint the above person to be my proxy-holder at the meeting of
members to be held on 15 October 2012 or at any adjournment of that
meeting The proxy-holder 1s to propose or vote as mstructed below
(and m respect of any resolution for which no specific instruction 1s
given, may vote or abstain at his/her discretion)

Voting nstructions for resolutions

For the appointment of

of
as a member of the Creditors” Commuittee
Signature Date
This form must be signied
Name in CAPITAL
N LETTERS
Ontly to be completed 1f the ¢reditor bas not Position wiath or

stgned 1n person

relation to creditor




